

BID 16-141  
 VALVE METER BOX MAINTENANCE  
 CONTRACT TERM: November 1, 2016 thru October 31, 2018  
 Bid Opening Date: September 28, 2016

Buyer: Renee Fromme  
 PM: Greg Armenta

Bid Estimate: \$ 196,400.00				Reid Brothers, Inc.		Evans Construction Co. Inc.	
<b>VALVE KEYTUBES AND VALVE BOXES</b>							
	Item#	Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9004100	Locate, Raise/Lower & Clean Out Valve Box in sidewalk or Driveway	25	\$235.00	\$5,875.00	\$386.68	\$9,667.00
2	9004101	Locate, Raise/Lower & Clean Out Valve Box in street	25	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$546.68	\$13,667.00
3	9004102	Locate, Raise/Lower & Clean out Valve Box in Dirt	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$276.20	\$6,905.00
4	9004103	Valve Keytube Clean Out Only	25	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$276.20	\$6,905.00
5	9004123	Valve Keytube Replacement/ Straightening/ Cleanout	25	\$310.00	\$7,750.00	\$276.20	\$6,905.00
5	9004123	Valve Keytube Replacement/ Straightening/ Cleanout in Sidewalk, Driveway or Street	25	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$331.44	\$8,286.00
7	TBD	Valve Exercising	150	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$276.20	\$41,430.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$57,750.00</b>		<b>\$93,765.00</b>	
<b>REPLACE METER BOX FRAME AND COVER</b>							
8	9004104	Replace Meter Box Frame andd Cover in Sidewalk or Driveway	75	\$425.00	\$31,875.00	\$386.68	\$29,001.00
9	9004105	Replace Meter Box Frame and Cover in Dirt	500	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$276.20	\$138,100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$119,375.00</b>		<b>\$167,101.00</b>	
<b>REPLACE METER BOX</b>							
10	9004106	Replace Meter Box in Sidewalk or Driveway	25	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$497.16	\$12,429.00
11	9004107	Replace Meter Box in Dirt	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$386.68	\$19,334.00
12	9004108	Clean out Meter Box	100	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$331.44	\$33,144.00
13	9004109	Exchange Meter (In association with other work)	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.24	\$5,524.00
14	9004110	Exchange Meter (As stand alone work)	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$331.44	\$33,144.00
15	9004111	Sidewalk Restoration per SQ. FT	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00
16	9004112	Street (Ashpalt over concrete restoration SQ. FT	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00
17	9004113	Asphalt Driveway replacement per SQ. FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.54	\$2,054.00
18	9004114	Concrete Driveway replacement per SQ. FT.	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.54	\$410.80
19	9004115	Turf restoration per SQ. FT.	450	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$22.82	\$10,269.00
20	9004121	Mobilizaton fee for un-locatable Facility	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.70	\$1,057.00
21	9004122	Mobilization fee to site where no work was needed (Previously completed with no notification	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.70	\$1,057.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$92,775.00</b>		<b>\$154,222.80</b>	
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$269,900.00</b>		<b>\$415,088.80</b>	
<b>Bid Signed:</b>				<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
<b>Acknowledge of Addendum 1 &amp; 2</b>				<b>Yes</b>		<b>Addendum #1 Only</b>	